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#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Pool: 1:45.89 2013* New Trier

Lucenti, Wall, Gallagher, Girgenti

IHSA Qual: 1:48.58 !

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANT1 1:43.47*

Wu, Vivian Sr Venn, Kasey Jr

Richardson, Audrey So Ohr, Joelle So

26.23 28.63 23.2225.39

ALA2 1:45.56*

Kearney, Shannon Sr Mulvey, Allison Fr

Guanci, Margaret Sr Coughlin, Cassidy Sr

25.12 31.59 23.4925.36

ADHS3 1:45.99!

Vogt, Samatha Jr Colburn, Sydney Sr

Katz, Ariela Sr Kurzydlo, Lily Sr

27.98 28.95 23.1925.87

AGBN4 1:48.08!

Li, Maggie Sr Remien, Ashlyn Jr

Gilbert, Ellen Sr Qiao, Tiffany Sr

28.34 30.72 23.9525.07

AETHS5 1:48.83

Raedle, Lane So Rhodes, Samantha Fr

Hancock, Clio Sr Friedman, Leah

27.79 31.37 24.3425.33

AGBS6 1:48.89

DiCesare, Caroline So Saintur, Nomun Jr

Orocevic, Emsela Fr Devine, Catherine Jr

27.87 30.67 23.5326.82

AHP7 1:49.89

Smith, Abby Jr Wander, Rachel Sr

Cole, Noa Sr Cole, Arianne Sr

27.35 30.06 25.1327.35

ANW8 1:49.97

Piljevic, Mia Sr Fong, Lian Fr

Bobiles, Sydney Fr Avenir, Katelin Sr

27.01 31.29 24.3927.28

AMS9 1:53.58

Wajda, Natalie So Lorenc, Kasia Fr

Hadlaw, Nelly Fr Bryant, Natalie So

29.42 31.17 25.2127.78

ANN10 1:57.40

Pham, Sophia So Cox, Madelyn So

Oh, Adriana Sr Keay, Sophia Jr

31.63 31.62 26.9227.23

AREG11 2:16.63

Weiland, Murphy Sr Stutz, Elizabeth Sr

Berg, Anne Fr Langfels, Grace Fr

34.97 40.31 31.1830.17

AME12 2:18.58

Learnahan, Sophia Jr Chavez, Jexienne Fr

Espinoza, Jessica So Ilc, Abby Sr

32.39 41.18 29.9835.03

ARES13 2:23.45

Lengfelder, Kirsten Jr Erickson, Sarah Jr

Rickert, Samantha So Zegler, Bridget Jr

37.86 37.95 30.5437.10

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

Pool: 1:51.71 2010* S. Horwitz

IHSA Qual: 1:55.10 !

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT JrHalloran, Ceola1 1:53.14!

26.03 28.10 29.8829.13

NT SrGirgenti, Sophia2 1:53.29!

26.37 27.98 29.9029.04

GBS JrSolem, Kate3 1:54.86!

26.36 28.36 30.4029.74

GBN SrHorwitz, Natalie4 1:56.35

26.61 28.19 31.4730.08

ETHS SrDonati, Kathleen5 1:57.46

26.93 29.83 30.1130.59

DHS SoKurzydlo, Anna6 1:57.53

26.25 29.20 31.0731.01

ETHS JrSeed, Halleck7 1:58.87

26.87 29.52 31.3831.10

NN SrKlafta, Olivia8 1:59.69

27.67 30.14 30.9030.98

MS JrEdsey, Margaret9 2:00.09

27.31 29.77 31.7231.29

GBS JrKang, Morgan10 2:00.13

27.25 29.41 32.2731.20

LA SoUdzielak, Stephanie11 2:00.52

27.53 29.49 32.2631.24

GBN SrLi, Maggie12 2:00.57

27.36 30.47 31.2231.52

LA SoBall, Molly13 2:01.78

26.72 30.14 32.7832.14

MS SrBergtholdt, Riley14 2:02.53

27.97 30.02 32.7931.75

DHS FrWolski, Kyla15 2:02.97

27.56 30.22 33.1932.00

HP SoSonmez, Selin16 2:04.84

28.60 31.20 32.9432.10

NN JrKeay, Sophia17 2:06.13

28.95 31.72 32.5832.88

HP SoVan Dusen, Katie18 2:07.82

28.77 32.22 33.1433.69

ME FrOslowski, Jordan19 2:08.87

28.40 31.87 34.6433.96

NW JrBochnia, Jane20 2:19.24

30.82 34.96 36.5236.94

REG FrVillalobos, Maria21 2:21.55

31.04 34.69 38.2137.61

RES SrGleason, Ruth22 2:24.19

32.44 36.57 36.5438.64

NW JrGonzalez, Michelle23 2:25.32

30.77 36.55 38.7239.28

ME JrHarris Tucker, Alana24 2:31.79

32.60 37.94 40.5240.73

REG JrSweilem, Alex25 2:44.07

37.18 41.42 41.7443.73

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

Pool: 2:06.70 2013* E. Oliphant

IHSA Qual: 2:09.59 !

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MS SoWagner, Annika1 2:03.62*

27.37 32.51 28.1235.62

ETHS SrHancock, Clio2 2:04.96*

27.23 31.54 29.8336.36

NT SoRichardson, Audrey3 2:06.55*

27.62 31.36 30.2737.30

GBN SrQiao, Tiffany4 2:07.08!

28.43 31.80 29.4937.36

NT JrVenn, Kasey5 2:08.50!

27.50 33.10 32.1035.80

GBN SrGilbert, Ellen6 2:11.19

27.32 34.18 29.2540.44

GBS JrBerg, Kelsey7 2:12.91

28.66 34.57 30.0639.62

GBS JrSaintur, Nomun8 2:13.61

28.01 32.19 33.9339.48

ETHS FrTucker, Mackenzie9 2:14.56

28.87 33.10 32.1140.48

NW SrAvenir, Katelin10 2:15.66

29.85 35.64 30.2339.94

DHS FrTuros, Viki11 2:15.67

29.11 36.16 30.8339.57

MS JrBacon, Jillian12 2:15.78

28.95 34.14 31.0941.60

LA SoBrown, Chloe13 2:17.98

28.09 34.84 30.9244.13

LA FrReed, Madelyn14 2:18.94

28.64 34.54 31.5744.19

DHS FrFlaminio, Bella15 2:18.97

30.15 33.93 31.1143.78

HP SrWander, Hannah16 2:19.07

29.37 37.08 33.6538.97

HP SrFishbein, Sarah17 2:22.66

29.76 36.86 35.7340.31

NN SoCox, Madelyn18 2:24.93

32.53 38.85 33.6939.86

NW SoCrnomarkovic, Stana19 2:36.99

34.56 37.97

REG FrBerg, Anne20 2:39.46

31.76 40.74 36.8950.07

RES FrMurray, Caroline21 2:44.83

34.36 42.63 38.6949.15

NN FrDougas, Mackenna22 2:45.12

33.49 42.01 38.2551.37

RES FrSantiago, Jada23 2:53.54

35.43 43.16 41.4053.55

ME SoEspinoza, Jessica24 2:55.82

38.24 43.04 37.2257.32

ME FrChavez, Jexienne25 2:59.45

36.48 45.12 43.7954.06

REG FrSmith, Kayla26 3:04.28

40.76 49.43 43.1650.93
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#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

Pool: 22.76 2012* O. Smoliga

IHSA Qual: 24.39 !

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LA SrKearney, Shannon1 23.67!

DHS SrKurzydlo, Lily2 23.73!

GBS JrDevine, Catherine3 23.91!

GBS SoKachkin, Alexis4 24.35!

LA SrCoughlin, Cassidy5 24.40

NT SrLantry, Olivia6 24.49

NN SrPi, Victoria7 24.67

NT SoEldring, Emma8 24.74

ETHS FrLong, Erin9 24.83

NW FrFong, Lian10 25.03

DHS JrPiatek, Nicole11 25.16

ME SoKlug, Alyssa12 25.27

ETHS FrLong, Natalie13 25.28

MS SoBryant, Natalie14 25.80

GBN SoGehrs, Alexandra15 25.82

NN JrTatsui, Jessica16 26.02

MS SrLim, Milena17 26.10

NW FrBobiles, Sydney18 26.23

GBN SoMastej, Julia19 26.54

HP FrFishbein, Emma20 27.21

ME SrMikolajczyk, Annette21 27.34

HP JrGoldin, Elizabeth22 27.70

RES SoQuinn, Annie23 28.76

REG FrLangfels, Grace24 29.69

RES JrCrump, Meghan25 29.78

REG SrWeiland, Murphy26 29.97

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Pool: 500.05 2015* J. Creed

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

NT JrCreed, Jessie1 556.30*

NT SoLipsey, Katie2 459.70

MS SoBond, Riley3 415.10

HP SrVelick, Aliana4 407.75

GBN SoAbbott, Lucie5 404.85

MS SoBond, Bronwyn6 400.25

ETHS SoOtwell, Jamie7 381.05

GBS JrDiMarco, Alex8 377.25

LA JrRourke, Emily9 376.00

DHS SoJones, Murphy10 371.20

GBN FrBalakas, Stella11 350.25

NN JrShawver, Greta12 337.65

DHS JrFox, Lilly13 241.90

HP SoBringas, Rachel14 222.50

ETHS SoCarlson, Amelia15 215.50

GBS SoShechtman, Angela16 214.25

NN JrRedmann Fiala, Krista17 125.80

NW JrBencivenga, Grace18 109.15

NW SoDarwish, Jennine19 99.70

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Pool: 56.90 2013* M. Jardeleza

IHSA Qual: 58.18 !

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GBN SrGilbert, Ellen1 56.74*

26.74 30.00

GBN SrQiao, Tiffany2 56.85*

27.04 29.81

HP JrSmith, Abby3 56.94!

26.75 30.19

LA SrGuanci, Margaret4 56.95!

27.19 29.76

NT SoRichardson, Audrey5 57.29!

26.72 30.57

NT FrPelzek, Greta6 57.38!

27.19 30.19

ETHS SrHancock, Clio7 57.52!

27.38 30.14

DHS SrKatz, Ariela8 58.42

27.15 31.27

ETHS SoClay-Barbour, Emma9 59.93

28.10 31.83

HP SrCole, Noa10 1:00.21

28.27 31.94

DHS SrBarr, Jessica11 1:00.23

27.34 32.89

GBS FrOrocevic, Emsela12 1:00.39

27.99 32.40

LA JrHolecek, Catherine13 1:00.85

27.72 33.13

MS JrBacon, Jillian14 1:01.54

29.07 32.47

GBS JrKang, Morgan15 1:02.02

29.98 32.04

NW SrAvenir, Katelin16 1:02.70

29.53 33.17

NN SrOh, Adriana17 1:04.80

29.77 35.03

MS FrHadlaw, Nelly18 1:04.93

29.40 35.53

NN FrSanchez, Karla19 1:05.67

29.86 35.81

NW SrOribello, Jade20 1:05.86

30.15 35.71

REG FrBerg, Anne21 1:10.95

31.49 39.46

RES FrMurray, Caroline22 1:14.07

34.02 40.05

ME SoEspinoza, Jessica23 1:19.33

37.36 41.97

RES SoRickert, Samantha24 1:24.41

37.79 46.62

REG JrSweilem, Alex25 1:42.89

46.69 56.20

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

Pool: 50.22 2011* O. Smoliga

IHSA Qual: 53.03 !

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MS SoWagner, Annika1 51.21!

24.97 26.24

NT SoOhr, Joelle2 51.57!

24.75 26.82

DHS SrKurzydlo, Lily3 51.83!

24.51 27.32

NT SrGirgenti, Sophia4 52.01!

25.19 26.82

GBS SoKachkin, Alexis5 52.99!

25.60 27.39

LA SrCoughlin, Cassidy6 53.18

25.42 27.76

NW SrPiljevic, Mia7 53.20

25.83 27.37

NW FrFong, Lian8 53.68

25.93 27.75

ETHS SrDonati, Kathleen9 53.98

26.05 27.93

NN SrPi, Victoria10 54.34

26.00 28.34

DHS JrPiatek, Nicole11 54.37

26.22 28.15

ETHS FrLong, Erin12 54.41

26.10 28.31

GBN JrRemien, Ashlyn13 54.63

25.98 28.65

LA SrPinkerton, Sarah14 54.99

26.18 28.81

ME SoKlug, Alyssa15 55.21

26.69 28.52

MS JrSorbun, Amna16 55.25

26.21 29.04

GBS SoDiCesare, Caroline17 55.34

26.38 28.96

HP SrCole, Arianne18 55.57

26.72 28.85

GBN SoGehrs, Alexandra19 56.18

26.68 29.50

NN JrTatsui, Jessica20 57.33

27.13 30.20

HP SoFleisher, Lillian21 58.33

28.26 30.07

ME SrMikolajczyk, Annette22 1:01.42

28.84 32.58

RES JrZegler, Bridget23 1:10.16

32.57 37.59

REG SrStutz, Elizabeth24 1:10.71

33.17 37.54

RES FrSantiago, Jada25 1:11.40

34.16 37.24

REG FrAcott, Lila26 1:18.92

35.76 43.16
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#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

Pool: 5:01.22 2012* S. Marchuk

IHSA Qual: 5:09.63 !

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GBS JrSolem, Kate1 5:04.26!

27.58 29.86 30.6430.28

30.91 30.99 30.80 31.35

31.38 30.47

NT JrHalloran, Ceola2 5:05.98!

27.33 29.65 30.8930.71

31.20 31.44 31.72 31.56

31.31 30.17

HP JrSmith, Abby3 5:07.61!

27.82 30.65 30.9530.98

31.41 30.94 30.87 31.18

31.53 31.28

ETHS FrRhodes, Samantha4 5:12.86

27.83 30.40 31.8530.84

32.01 32.20 32.49 32.18

32.10 30.96

NN SrKlafta, Olivia5 5:13.83

28.53 30.81 31.4831.25

32.08 31.85 31.81 32.09

32.30 31.63

ETHS SrShotwell, Kathleen6 5:14.10

28.04 30.45 31.7931.39

32.60 32.22 32.08 32.07

32.52 30.94

NT FrPelzek, Greta7 5:14.64

27.94 30.38 31.9331.82

32.08 32.11 32.59 32.61

32.10 31.08

GBS JrBerg, Kelsey8 5:15.82

27.62 30.57 32.3531.77

32.47 32.50 32.64 32.52

32.27 31.11

DHS SoKurzydlo, Anna9 5:20.32

27.30 30.32 32.7731.89

32.75 33.40 32.99 33.33

33.29 32.28

LA JrHolecek, Catherine10 5:21.42

28.08 30.82 32.2631.56

32.66 33.11 33.18 33.38

33.42 32.95

LA SoBall, Molly11 5:22.40

28.26 31.13 33.0832.13

33.27 33.32 33.34 33.70

33.21 30.96

MS SoWajda, Natalie12 5:22.49

29.02 31.05 32.1631.84

32.32 33.11 33.39 34.04

33.72 31.84

GBN SrHorwitz, Natalie13 5:23.98

28.04 31.04 32.5431.85

33.06 33.24 33.38 33.73

33.87 33.23

DHS SoKamen, Ashley14 5:24.83

28.61 31.20 32.5232.35

32.88 33.43 32.82 33.75

33.93 33.34

MS SrBergtholdt, Riley15 5:27.17

29.33 31.96 32.6232.21

33.39 33.63 33.82 33.66

33.71 32.84

NN JrKeay, Sophia16 5:30.53

29.25 32.71 33.5333.26

33.91 33.62 33.87 34.29

33.61 32.48

HP SoVan Dusen, Katie17 5:38.18

29.59 32.63 34.3633.48

34.33 34.97 35.15 35.40

34.80 33.47

ME FrOslowski, Jordan18 5:49.38

30.74 34.62 34.9234.82

35.00 35.27 35.48 36.36

36.32 35.85

GBN SoMastej, Julia19 6:04.17

30.18 34.85 37.2637.00

37.18 38.64 37.56 38.23

38.04 35.23

NW SrRodriguez, Danielle20 6:05.23

32.16 35.35 37.0636.57

37.73 38.21 38.35 37.96

37.26 34.58

NW JrBochnia, Jane21 6:08.16

33.61 36.38 36.8337.61

38.24 38.02 37.06 37.42

37.48 35.51

ME JrLearnahan, Sophia22 6:14.16

34.35 35.65 37.7837.41

38.26 38.11 38.50 38.54

38.66 36.90

REG SrWeiland, Murphy23 6:30.19

33.92 37.11 39.9639.07

40.77 40.62 41.09 40.46

39.86 37.33

RES SrGleason, Ruth24 6:36.51

34.65 38.52 40.1340.19

40.87 41.23 41.34 41.69

40.70 37.19

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Pool: 1:35.95 2013* GBS

Wells, Moynihan, Capota, Cordes

IHSA Qual: 1:38.23 !

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANT1 1:35.35*

Ohr, Joelle So Eldring, Emma So

Lantry, Olivia Sr Girgenti, Sophia Sr

23.3024.10

ALA2 1:36.58!

Kearney, Shannon Sr Coughlin, Cassidy Sr

Brown, Chloe So Guanci, Margaret Sr

23.82 23.58 23.9525.23

ADHS3 1:37.85!

Kurzydlo, Lily Sr Hardner, Elizabeth

Piatek, Nicole Jr Katz, Ariela Sr

24.17 24.66 24.4624.56

AGBS4 1:37.87!

Devine, Catherine Jr Solem, Kate Jr

Orocevic, Emsela Fr Kachkin, Alexis So

24.17 25.04 23.9824.68

AETHS5 1:38.23!

Raedle, Lane So Long, Erin Fr

Donati, Kathleen Sr Friedman, Leah

24.99 24.52 24.7523.97

AMS6 1:38.34

Sorbun, Amna Jr Edsey, Margaret Jr

Bryant, Natalie So Wagner, Annika So

25.30 24.74 22.9825.32

AGBN7 1:40.18

Horwitz, Natalie Sr Larson, Elise So

Gehrs, Alexandra So Remien, Ashlyn Jr

25.16 25.29 24.5725.16

ANN8 1:41.72

Pi, Victoria Sr Sanchez, Karla Fr

Tatsui, Jessica Jr Klafta, Olivia Sr

27.64 23.55 25.2525.28

ANW9 1:46.90

Oribello, Jade Sr Gonzalez, Michelle Jr

Lefler, Annie Bobiles, Sydney Fr

27.04 27.92 25.3026.64

AHP10 1:47.32

Cole, Arianne Sr Cole, Noa Sr

Sonmez, Selin So Fleisher, Lillian So

26.00 26.80 27.4627.06

ARES11 1:57.09

Quinn, Annie So Gleason, Ruth Sr

Murray, Caroline Fr Crump, Meghan Jr

28.70 30.52 28.4329.44

AREG12 2:10.02

Stutz, Elizabeth Sr Acott, Lila Fr

Smith, Kayla Fr Villalobos, Maria Fr

31.59 34.70 29.5234.21

AME--- DQ

Harris Tucker, Alana Jr Ilc, Abby Sr

Espinoza, Jessica So Mikolajczyk, Annette Sr

30.06 29.94 26.8930.62

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

Pool: 54.35 2012* O. Smoliga

IHSA Qual: 58.69 !

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LA SrKearney, Shannon1 55.69!

27.32 28.37

NT SrWu, Vivian2 56.34!

27.08 29.26

LA SrGuanci, Margaret3 56.62!

27.85 28.77

NW SrPiljevic, Mia4 57.85!

28.14 29.71

ETHS SoRaedle, Lane5 1:00.08

29.11 30.97
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GBN SrLi, Maggie6 1:00.59

29.18 31.41

DHS JrVogt, Samatha7 1:00.79

29.05 31.74

GBS SoDiCesare, Caroline8 1:00.81

29.10 31.71

NT FrWerts, Anna9 1:01.09

29.30 31.79

MS JrSorbun, Amna10 1:01.47

29.69 31.78

ETHS FrTucker, Mackenzie11 1:01.76

29.91 31.85

MS SoWajda, Natalie12 1:02.96

30.80 32.16

DHS SoIlkiu, Helen13 1:03.06

30.58 32.48

GBN SoLarson, Elise14 1:03.15

29.78 33.37

GBS JrZheleva, Toni15 1:03.67

30.26 33.41

NW SrOribello, Jade16 1:07.22

32.08 35.14

NN FrSanchez, Karla17 1:07.57

33.39 34.18

ME JrLearnahan, Sophia18 1:07.60

33.11 34.49

NN SoPham, Sophia19 1:08.17

32.17 36.00

HP SrFishbein, Sarah20 1:09.04

33.82 35.22

RES SoQuinn, Annie21 1:15.27

36.77 38.50

REG FrVillalobos, Maria22 1:15.85

36.36 39.49

RES JrLengfelder, Kirsten23 1:20.73

39.37 41.36

ME SrIlc, Abby24 1:30.16

44.60 45.56

REG FrAcott, Lila25 1:34.88

44.84 50.04

HP SoSuh, Emma--- DQ

32.46 35.00

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Pool: 1:03.82 2012* E. Swenson

IHSA Qual: 1:06.76 !

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT JrVenn, Kasey1 1:03.41*

29.85 33.56

DHS SrColburn, Sydney2 1:03.56*

30.23 33.33

HP SrWander, Rachel3 1:05.58!

30.75 34.83

NT SrLantry, Olivia4 1:05.77!

30.92 34.85

HP SrWander, Hannah5 1:07.19

31.74 35.45

DHS JrKlabjan, Ana6 1:08.73

31.90 36.83

GBS JrSaintur, Nomun7 1:08.77

32.19 36.58

ETHS JrWeber, Hana8 1:08.87

32.07 36.80

MS FrLorenc, Kasia9 1:09.26

32.22 37.04

ETHS FrRhodes, Samantha10 1:09.37

32.53 36.84

LA SrPinkerton, Sarah11 1:10.05

32.74 37.31

LA FrMulvey, Allison12 1:11.09

32.79 38.30

GBN JrRemien, Ashlyn13 1:11.27

33.03 38.24

NN SoCox, Madelyn14 1:11.50

33.10 38.40

MS SrLim, Milena15 1:12.69

34.04 38.65

GBS FrHogan, Emma16 1:13.32

33.65 39.67

NW SoCrnomarkovic, Stana17 1:17.66

35.31 42.35

RES JrErickson, Sarah18 1:19.49

38.37 41.12

NN SoLee, Grace19 1:20.99

38.88 42.11

GBN SoFraser, Molly20 1:21.60

36.97 44.63

NW SrRodriguez, Danielle21 1:21.82

38.75 43.07

REG SrStutz, Elizabeth22 1:29.07

42.01 47.06

REG FrSmith, Kayla23 1:34.18

45.93 48.25

ME FrChavez, Jexienne24 1:36.75

44.26 52.49

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Pool: 3:29.42 2011* New Trier

James, M. Marchuk, Scott, S. Marchuk

IHSA Qual: 3:35.52 !

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANT1 3:29.11*

Girgenti, Sophia Sr Wu, Vivian Sr

Richardson, Audrey So Ohr, Joelle So

25.43 53.14 52.9025.42

24.58 51.73 24.19 51.34

AGBN2 3:33.54!

Gilbert, Ellen Sr Li, Maggie Sr

Horwitz, Natalie Sr Qiao, Tiffany Sr

25.75 52.67 56.3625.92

23.96 52.37 24.56 52.14

AETHS3 3:33.92!

Hancock, Clio Sr Long, Erin Fr

Tucker, Mackenzie Fr Donati, Kathleen Sr

25.58 53.24 53.1925.46

25.91 54.16 25.35 53.33

AMS4 3:34.89!

Sorbun, Amna Jr Edsey, Margaret Jr

Bryant, Natalie So Wagner, Annika So

26.27 55.28 54.3725.67

26.25 55.74 23.82 49.50

AGBS5 3:35.24!

Devine, Catherine Jr Solem, Kate Jr

Orocevic, Emsela Fr Kachkin, Alexis So

24.94 53.55 54.4225.74

26.23 54.68 25.03 52.59

ADHS6 3:37.42

Kurzydlo, Anna So Hardner, Elizabeth

Piatek, Nicole Jr Wolski, Kyla Fr

25.74 53.84 54.5425.63

25.45 54.27 25.81 54.77

ANW7 3:39.44

Fong, Lian Fr Bobiles, Sydney Fr

Avenir, Katelin Sr Piljevic, Mia Sr

25.87 53.99 56.7026.59

26.17 54.19 25.68 54.56

ALA8 3:42.40

Udzielak, Stephanie So Brown, Chloe So

Holecek, Catherine Jr Pinkerton, Sarah Sr

26.91 56.20 55.8526.68

25.83 55.16 26.14 55.19

AHP9 3:44.70

Smith, Abby Jr Cole, Noa Sr

Sonmez, Selin So Cole, Arianne Sr

25.95 54.09 56.6827.12

27.14 57.27 26.83 56.66

AME10 4:00.46

Oslowski, Jordan Fr Klug, Alyssa So

Learnahan, Sophia Jr Mikolajczyk, Annette Sr

28.48 59.89 55.2825.89

29.87 1:04.29 28.58 1:01.00

AREG11 4:35.83

Berg, Anne Fr Sweilem, Alex Jr

Langfels, Grace Fr Weiland, Murphy Sr

29.76 1:02.18 1:13.6635.61

34.45 1:19.38 26.80 1:00.61

ARES12 4:38.56

Zegler, Bridget Jr Quinn, Annie So

Gleason, Ruth Sr Murray, Caroline Fr

33.43 1:13.30 1:10.7431.86

31.76 1:08.05 30.63 1:06.47

ANN--- DQ

Pi, Victoria Sr Sanchez, Karla Fr

Tatsui, Jessica Jr Klafta, Olivia Sr

26.74 57.06 57.2726.90

26.67 57.14 26.32 57.11
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Glenbrook South IHSA Girls Sectional 2017 - 11/11/2017

Results
 
#13  Girls 200 Yard Free AWD

IHSA Qual: 5:30.00 !

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SOCornell, Sela--- X2:50.13!

39.35 45.83 39.7345.22

NT SOBrander, Alexandra--- X4:00.73!

50.60 1:03.35 1:01.421:05.36

 
#14  Girls 50 Yard Free AWD

IHSA Qual: 2:15.00 !

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SOCornell, Sela--- X32.55!

NT SOBrander, Alexandra--- X45.39!

 
#15  Girls 100 Yard Free AWD

IHSA Qual: 3:30.00 !

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SOCornell, Sela1 1:16.32!

37.35 38.97

NT SOBrander, Alexandra2 2:01.25!

58.18 1:03.07

 
#16  Girls 100 Yard Breast AWD

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SOCornell, Sela1 1:37.31

46.81 50.50

NT SOBrander, Alexandra2 2:25.97

1:08.74 1:17.23

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 16

1. Winnetka (New Trier) 297

2. Evanston (Twp) 165

3. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 159

4. Wilmette (Loyola Academy) 150

5. Deerfield (Hs) 149

6. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 144

7. Park Ridge (Maine South) 115

8. Highland Park 88

9. Skokie (Niles West) 61

10. Skokie (Niles North) 42

11. Wilmette (Regina Dominican) 10

12. Park Ridge (Maine East) 9

13. Chicago (Resurrection) 6

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 16

1. Winnetka (New Trier) 297

2. Evanston (Twp) 165

3. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 159

4. Wilmette (Loyola Academy) 150

5. Deerfield (Hs) 149

6. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 144

7. Park Ridge (Maine South) 115

8. Highland Park 88

9. Skokie (Niles West) 61

10. Skokie (Niles North) 42

11. Wilmette (Regina Dominican) 10

12. Park Ridge (Maine East) 9

13. Chicago (Resurrection) 6


